
General $1,873,845
Capital Outlay $1,913,411
Special Education $944,880

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.197
Owner Occupied $2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $5.544
Special Education $1.090

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $2.285

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$3,824,334
$0

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$3,824,334Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $520,168,796
Owner Occupied $246,367,848
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $185,209,726

Total $951,746,370

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

12.1
27.9%

57.8

$55,873Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

15.5

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 604.784
9-12 208.125

630.427
219.276

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 848.046 885.673

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 896

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 46

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 9.3%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 32.7%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.7%

51

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 356

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 860

Educational Funds $9,404

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 867.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

19

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

19.6
21.2
18.6

21.7
20.5

83

2024-2025 Profile of Hamlin 28-3

Home County: Hamlin

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 35.137 35.970

44577 188th St, Hayti, SD 57241-5408

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $71,904

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $4,827,165

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $4,347,206
PK Instruction $83,610
Adult Instruction $0

$866,697
$5,534

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $16,470
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $352,443

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $2,812,444
County $54,837

State $3,952,643
Federal $360,229
Total $7,180,154

$2,232,672
$3,236

$908,981
$11,064

$1,044,326
$1,545

$0
$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$3,155,953 $1,045,871

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$13,883

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$455,663
$497,061

$533,317
$34,734

$7,775
$5,602

$544
$0
$0
$0

$571,033
$364,935

$42,339
$87,040

$0
$35,706

$0
$0

$11,125

$705,251

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$377,101 $120 $0
$0 $0 $0

$709,729 $199,912 $0

Salary Property Other
$3,611,753

$61,796
$0

$313,436
$373,898
$135,546

$0
$249,887
$274,223
$159,771

$12,896
$15,300

$0
$176,041

$996,078
$19,682

$0
$76,071

$149,354
$58,259

$0
$67,222
$77,221
$69,087

$987
$1,170

$0
$22,119

$360,814
$5,534

$0
$87,110
$36,255
$16,920

$0
$325,771

$76,918
$52,448

$0
$0
$0

$84,881

$950,124
$2,132

$0
$12,958
$26,738

$9,773
$0

$260,737
$105,500
$267,046

$0
$0
$0

$131,240

$0
$0
$0

$6,680
$0
$0
$0

$6,023
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$299,887

$385
$0
$0

$9,522
$3,458

$156,723
$0
$0
$0

$8,570
$0
$0

$616,490
$3,210

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Hamlin 28-3

Other Enterprise

$0

$433,129 $486,481

$7,407,334 $1,855,171 $1,037,316Total Expenditures

$5,384,546 $1,537,250 $1,046,651 $1,766,248 $312,590 $798,357


